Double Hereford Round

Basic Score Awards

Ladies Recurve

1  Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider

Ladies Longbow
1  Gilt Spider

Ladies Compound

1  Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider

Ladies Barebow

1  Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3  Gilt Spider

The 170th GRAND NATIONAL ARCHERY MEETING

The 6 - 8 June 2025

PRESENTATION OF THE AWARDS

Yulia Hinckley
Alison Page

Julie Sharkey

Rebecca Bodkin
Alison Hunter

Stephanie Wright
Imogen Bannister
Vivien Lane

Double Distance Scores (Unawarded)

Ladies Recurve

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider
50 yds Silver Spider

Ladies Longbow

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Ladies Compound

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider
50 yds Silver Spider

Ladies Barebow

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider
50 yds Silver Spider

Karen Williams
Lucy Stratton
Natasha Homer

Sharon Lawrence
Charlie Rowe

Allison McCullock
Sarah Kirkham
Debbie Teml

Marie Woolf
Nikki Ledwick
Karen Hillier

THE SOCIETIES PRIZES

Bowbrook A
Anchor Bowmen

Stalybridge AC

Audco A
Beacon A (Cumbria)

Ivanhoe A
Moray Archery
Long Buckby AC

Exmouth A
Towcester A
Bowbrook A

Noak Hill A
Archery GB

Beacon A (Cumbria)
Stalybridge AC
Tockington A

Ivanhoe A
Eagle B of Bedford
New Century B (Cheshire)

288
288

288

288
288

288
288
288

2386 199
2220 147

1255 26

2492 240
2450 225

1669 51
1618 50
1592 56

1053
614
214

455
64

1188
830
420

538
474
268
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Double York Round

Basic Score Awards

Gentlemen Recurve

1  Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Compound

1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Rob Williams
Jack Wells
Julian Piper

Antony Aplin
Dave Burns

Alan Price
Peter Farrell
Rikki Teml

Neil Bowden
Thomas Williams
Matthew Challinor

Double Distance Scores (Unawarded)

Gentlemen Recurve

100 yds Silver Spider
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Gentlemen Longbow

100 yds Silver Spider
80 yds Silver Spider

Gentlemen Compound

100 yds Silver Spider
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Gentlemen Barebow

100 yds Silver Spider
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Alex Rowe
Phil Hinckley
Andrew Hoyle

Mark Lawrence
Oliver Keane

Richard Smith
Andrew Scott
Thomas Richardson

Philip Godwin
Steve Mitchell
Daniel Kilgallon

B of Wadebridge
Sheffield Uni AC
Andover A

Redruth A
Colchester & District AC

Guildford AC
Stalybridge AC
Tockington A

Long Buckby AC
Leaves Green B
B of Rutland

Yelverton B
Bowbrook A
Exmouth A

Noak Hill A
Wrexham B

Wrexham B
B of Wadebridge
Lichfield A

Stafford A
Burton Joyce A
UCLan A (Uni)

288
288
288

288
288

288
288
288

288
288
288

2096 119
1994 110
1980 97

1009 19
767 14

2460 226
2436 212
2422 206

1691 51
1591 46
1441 44

899
670
356

198
178

1172
818
432

579
526
338
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The Challenge Trophies - Ladies Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Highest Double Hereford Round

Highest Unrewarded Score (Double
Hereford) (normally 2nd place)

Most Hits (not by 2 above winners)

Best Gold at 80 yds

Most Golds

Best Gold of the Meeting

Best Double 80yd Score

Most Hits at 80yds (not by above winner)

Highest Aggregate GNAM Points

Best Score with a Wood Bow

Highest Double National Score

Most Hits Double National (not by above
winner)

Best Gold Double National

County Team

Highest Double Hereford Round with a
Compound Bow

Highest 50+ Double Hereford Round with
a Compound Bow (not by above winner)

Best Gold, 2nd Day, 1st End with a
Compound Bow

The Miss V Shakerley Salver
Yulia Hinckley

The Jean Truslove Trophy

Alison Page

Salver

Karen Williams

The Sandford Quiver
Alison Page

Tankard

Yulia Hinckley

The Overton Bowl

Alison Page

The Sandford Medal & Gille Vase

Yulia Hinckley
The Shewell Salver

Karen Williams

Bowbrook A

Anchor Bowmen

Exmouth A

Bowbrook A

Bowbrook A

Exmouth A

The Frank Bilson Aggregate Brooch

The Ingo Simon Salver
Julie Sharkey

The Silver Bracer
Yulia Hinckley

The Beck Quiver

Alison Page
Cameo Brooch

Yulia Hinckley

The Walrond Cup and Brooches

Not Awarded
The Mike Shepherd Trohpy

Rebecca Bodkin

The Den Jones Trophy

Alison Hunter
Allison McCullock
The Ted Burnham Trophy

Sarah Kirkham

Stalybridge AC

Bowbrook A

Anchor Bowmen

Audco A

Beacon A (Cumbria)

Beacon A (Cumbria)

2386

2220

287

199

1156

143

1255

1230

144

2492

2450
2450

3/4



The Challenge Trophies - Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated S H G
Highest Double York Round The Miss P Shakerley Salver

Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 2096
Most Hits (not by above winner) The Fisher Cup

Julian Piper Andover A 288
Most Golds The Reid Bowl

Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 119
Best Double 100yd Score The Hargrave Bailey Salver

Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 970
Best Gold of the Meeting The Lys Statuette

Steve Mitchell
Best Score with a Wood Bow The Ingo Simon Salver

Antony Aplin Redruth A 1009
County Team The Challenge Cup

Devon and Cornwall

Highest Double York Round with a The Ann Shepherd Trophy
Compound Bow

Alan Price Guildford AC 2460

Highest 50+ Double York Round with a The Shirley Jones Trophy
Compound Bow (not by above winner)

Peter Farrell Stalybridge AC 2436
Best Gold, 2nd Day, 1st End with a The Jane Burnham Trophy
Compound Bow

Rikki Teml

The Challenge Trophies - Ladies and/or Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated S H G
Worst white at the last end Hepburn Challenge Spoon

Philip Godwin
Best Score Over Three Days Spedding Challenge Cup

Yulia Larkins

414
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