#### The 170th GRAND NATIONAL ARCHERY MEETING

The 6 - 8 June 2025

#### PRESENTATION OF THE AWARDS

#### THE SOCIETIES PRIZES

## **Double Hereford Round**

## Basic Score Awards

I adie	~ D~	011F	
ı adıe	s ke	cur	ve

Ladies Recu	<u>irve</u>				
1 2	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Yulia Hinckley Alison Page	Bowbrook A Anchor Bowmen	288 288	2386 199 2220 147
Ladies Long	<u>lbow</u>				
1	Gilt Spider	Julie Sharkey	Stalybridge AC	288	1255 26
<b>Ladies Com</b>	<u>pound</u>				
1 2	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Rebecca Bodkin Alison Hunter	Audco A Beacon A (Cumbria)	288 288	2492 240 2450 225
Ladies Bare	<u>bow</u>				
1 2 3	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Stephanie Wright Imogen Bannister Vivien Lane	Ivanhoe A Moray Archery Long Buckby AC	288 288 288	1669 51 1618 50 1592 56
Double Dista	ance Scores (U	nawarded)			
Ladies Recu	<u>ırve</u>				
80 yds 60 yds 50 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider Silver Spider	Karen Williams Lucy Stratton Natasha Homer	Exmouth A Towcester A Bowbrook A		1053 614 214
Ladies Longbow					
80 yds 60 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider	Sharon Lawrence Charlie Rowe	Noak Hill A Archery GB		455 64
Ladies Com	pound				
80 yds 60 yds 50 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider Silver Spider	Allison McCullock Sarah Kirkham Debbie Teml	Beacon A (Cumbria) Stalybridge AC Tockington A		1188 830 420
Ladies Barebow					
80 yds 60 yds 50 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider Silver Spider	Marie Woolf Nikki Ledwick Karen Hillier	Ivanhoe A Eagle B of Bedford New Century B (Cheshire)		538 474 268

1/4

## **Double York Round**

## Basic Score Awards

Gentlemen Recurve					
1 2 3	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Rob Williams Jack Wells Julian Piper	B of Wadebridge Sheffield Uni AC Andover A	288 288 288	2096 119 1994 110 1980 97
Gentlemen L	<u>ongbow</u>				
1 2	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Antony Aplin Dave Burns	Redruth A Colchester & District AC	288 288	1009 19 767 14
Gentlemen C	Compound				
1 2 3	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Alan Price Peter Farrell Rikki Teml	Guildford AC Stalybridge AC Tockington A	288 288 288	2460 226 2436 212 2422 206
Gentlemen E	<u>Barebow</u>				
1 2 3	Gilt Spider Gilt Spider Gilt Spider	Neil Bowden Thomas Williams Matthew Challinor	Long Buckby AC Leaves Green B B of Rutland	288 288 288	1691 51 1591 46 1441 44
Double Distance Scores (Unawarded)					
Gentlemen F	<u>Recurve</u>				
100 yds 80 yds 60 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider Silver Spider	Alex Rowe Phil Hinckley Andrew Hoyle	Yelverton B Bowbrook A Exmouth A		899 670 356
Gentlemen Longbow					
100 yds 80 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider	Mark Lawrence Oliver Keane	Noak Hill A Wrexham B		198 178
Gentlemen C	Compound				
100 yds 80 yds 60 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider Silver Spider	Richard Smith Andrew Scott Thomas Richardson	Wrexham B B of Wadebridge Lichfield A		1172 818 432
Gentlemen Barebow					
100 yds 80 yds 60 yds	Silver Spider Silver Spider Silver Spider	Philip Godwin Steve Mitchell Daniel Kilgallon	Stafford A Burton Joyce A UCLan A (Uni)		579 526 338

2/4

# The Challenge Trophies - Ladies Day 1 and 2

	<b>5</b> ,	•			
Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated	i		S	Н	G
Highest Double Hereford Round	The Miss V Shakerley Salver				
	Yulia Hinckley	Bowbrook A	2386	6	
Highest Unrewarded Score (Double Hereford) (normally 2nd place)	The Jean Truslove Trophy				
	Alison Page	Anchor Bowmen	2220	)	
Most Hits (not by 2 above winners)	Salver				
	Karen Williams	Exmouth A		287	
Best Gold at 80 yds	The Sandford Quiver				
	Alison Page				
Most Golds	Tankard				
	Yulia Hinckley	Bowbrook A			199
Best Gold of the Meeting	The Overton Bowl				
	Alison Page				
Best Double 80yd Score	The Sandford Medal & Gille Vase				
	Yulia Hinckley	Bowbrook A	1156	6	
Most Hits at 80yds (not by above winner)	The Shewell Salver				
	Karen Williams	Exmouth A		143	
Highest Aggregate GNAM Points	The Frank Bilson Aggregate Brood	ch			
Best Score with a Wood Bow	The Ingo Simon Salver				
	Julie Sharkey	Stalybridge AC	1255	5	
Highest Double National Score	The Silver Bracer				
	Yulia Hinckley	Bowbrook A	1230	)	
Most Hits Double National (not by above winner)	The Beck Quiver				
	Alison Page	Anchor Bowmen		144	
Best Gold Double National	Cameo Brooch				
	Yulia Hinckley				
County Team	The Walrond Cup and Brooches				
	Not Awarded				
Highest Double Hereford Round with a Compound Bow	The Mike Shepherd Trohpy				
	Rebecca Bodkin	Audco A	2492	<u> </u>	
Highest 50+ Double Hereford Round with a Compound Bow (not by above winner)	The Den Jones Trophy				
	Alison Hunter	Beacon A (Cumbria)	2450	)	
	Allison McCullock	Beacon A (Cumbria)	2450	)	
Best Gold, 2nd Day, 1st End with a Compound Bow	The Ted Burnham Trophy				
	Sarah Kirkham				

3/4

The Challenge Trophies - Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated S Н G

Highest Double York Round The Miss P Shakerley Salver

> Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 2096

Most Hits (not by above winner) The Fisher Cup

> Andover A 288 Julian Piper

Most Golds The Reid Bowl

> Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 119

Best Double 100yd Score The Hargrave Bailey Salver

> Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 970

Best Gold of the Meeting The Lys Statuette

Steve Mitchell

Best Score with a Wood Bow The Ingo Simon Salver

> Antony Aplin Redruth A 1009

County Team The Challenge Cup

**Devon and Cornwall** 

Highest Double York Round with a

Compound Bow

The Ann Shepherd Trophy

Alan Price Guildford AC 2460

Highest 50+ Double York Round with a

Compound Bow (not by above winner)

The Shirley Jones Trophy

Peter Farrell Stalybridge AC 2436

Best Gold, 2nd Day, 1st End with a

Compound Bow

The Jane Burnham Trophy

Rikki Teml

The Challenge Trophies - Ladies and/or Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated S Н G

Worst white at the last end **Hepburn Challenge Spoon** 

Philip Godwin

Best Score Over Three Days **Spedding Challenge Cup** 

Yulia Larkins

4/4